# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guardium, Inc.		06/05/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridge Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	55 Almaden Blvd., Suite 150	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77440513	S-TAP
Registration Number:	2880860	GUARDIUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B7285-0093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/
Date:	06/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0729

900110259

) 498 HO

Total Attachments: 6
source=TrademarkAgreement#page1.tif
source=TrademarkAgreement#page2.tif
source=TrademarkAgreement#page3.tif
source=TrademarkAgreement#page4.tif
source=TrademarkAgreement#page5.tif
source=TrademarkAgreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0730 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
XX Other Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77-440513  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2880860  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra P. Thompson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:  Street Address: 18400 Von Karman Ave Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \( \begin{align*}			
City:Irvine	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number			
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing	June 30, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

GUARDIUM, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 230 Third Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 (the "Pledgor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION whose address is 55 Almaden Blvd., Suite 150, San Jose, CA 95113 (the "Bank"), a security interest in and to all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademark and trademark registrations and applications therefore which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Pledgor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the copyrights which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Pledgor (the "Copyrights");and (c) the patents and patent registrations and applications therefore which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Pledgor (the "Patents"), to which such Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents are appurtenant and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 5\_, 2008 (the "Agreement"), between the Pledgor and the Bank, as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which the Bank may have in any other or future collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of June 5, 2008.

GUARDIUM, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_

Title:

S-2 Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

# **EXHIBIT A**

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

<u>Trademark or Service Mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

GUARDIUM 2,880,860 September 7, 2004

# PENDING TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

<u>Trademark or Service Mark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

S-TAP 77-440,513 April 4, 2008

# **EXHIBIT B**

# REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Copyright Registration No. Registration Date

Guardium, Inc. web site, April TX6206439

SQL guard version 3.6 source code, user interfaces, and related documentation

Registration No. Registration Date

TX6206439

TX6206439

February 14, 2005

**EXHIBIT C** 

**PATENTS** 

NONE

-4-

BN 1997507v2

**RECORDED: 06/30/2008** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0736